CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

As required by Supreme Court Rule 29.5, I, Jennifer L. Swize, a member of
the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify that one copy of the attached Application

was served on February 20, 2024, via electronic mail and by United Parcel Service

on:
Jake M. Holdreith Solicitor General of the United States
Christopher A. Pinahs Room 5616, Department of Justice
Brenda L. Joly 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Emily J. Tremblay Washington, DC 20530-0001
ROBINS KAPLAN LLP SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 Counsel for the United States

Minneapolis, MN 55402
Telephone: (612) 349-8500
JHoldreith@RobinsKaplan.com
CPinahs@RobinsKaplan.com
BJoly@RobinsKaplan.com
ETremblay@RobinsKaplan.com

Oren D. Langer
ROBINS KAPLAN LLP
900 Third Avenue, Suite 18900

New York, NY 10022
OLanger@RobinsKaplan.com

Counsel for Collegium Pharmaceutical,
Inc.

Date: February 20, 2024 W‘%

Jédnifer L. Swize |
Jones Day

51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W,
Washington, DC 20001
Telephone: (202) 879-3939
Jjswize@jonesday.com






